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1,959,069 crore gross GST revenue collected
during August 2023; records 11% Year-on-Year
m growth

GST Revenues from domestic transactions (including import of
services) are 14% higher Year-on-Year

Posted On: 01 SEP 2023 4:51PM by PIB Delhi

The gross GST revenue collected in the month of August, 2023 is ¥1,59,069 crore of which CGST is
228,328 crore, SGST is ¥35,794 crore, IGST is ¥83,251 crore (including 343,550 crore collected on
import of goods) and Cess is 11,695 crore (including X1,016 crore collected on import of goods).

The government has settled 337,581 crore to CGST and 231,408 crore to SGST from IGST. The total
revenue of Centre and the States in the month of August, 2023 after regular settlement is 365,909 crore
for CGST and 367,202 crore for the SGST.

The revenues for the month of August, 2023 are 11% higher than the GST revenues in the same month
last year. During the month, revenue from import of goods was 3% higher and the revenues from
domestic transactions (including import of services) are 14% higher than the revenues from these
sources during the same month last year.

The chart below shows trends in monthly gross GST revenues during the current year. The Table-1
shows the state-wise figures of GST collected in each State during the month of August, 2023 as
compared to August, 2022 and Table-2 shows the SGST and SGST portion of the IGST received/settled
to the States/UTs in August, 2023.
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Trends in GST Collection (Rs. In Crore)
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Table-1: State-wise Y-0-Y growth of GST Revenue in August, 2023" (Rs. In crore)

State/UT

Jammu and Kashmir

Himachal Pradesh

Punjab

Chandigarh

Uttarakhand

Haryana

Delhi

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh

August’22

434

709

1651

179

1094

6772

4349

3341

6781
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August’23

523

725

1813

192

1353

7666

4620

3626

7468

Growth(%)

21

10

24

13

10

217
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56
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Table-2: Amount of SGST & SGST portion of IGST settled to States/UTs in August, 2023 (Rs. In

crore)

State/UT

Jammu and Kashmir

Himachal Pradesh

Punjab

Chandigarh

Uttarakhand
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2036

8386

200

16

3871

3173

19

224

205

100526

SGST collection

220

182

603

51

382
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SGST portion of IGST

420

210

1,201

119

255

3

2306

9475

231

21

4393

3479

27

184

193

114503

853

13

13

15

35

13

10

39

(18)

()

14

Total

640

392

1,804

171

637

417
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51
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3,029
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10
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14

13
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[1]Does not include GST on import of goods
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ad this release in: Telugu , Urdu , Hindi , Marathi , Assamese , Manipuri , Gujarati , Tamil
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